Docket No.: 45703 11-04-1999 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → 101191923 trie attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Tonen Corporation** Name: Tonen Corporation Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger Street Address: 1-1-39 Hiroo Assignment Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Change of Address City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_ ZIP: Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,871,904 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: David G. Conlin 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: DIKE, BRONSTEIN, ROBERTS Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account & CUSHMAN, LLP ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 130 Water Street 8. Deposit account number: 04-1105

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Lisa Swiszcz Hazzard

Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109

Signature

Date

10-29-99

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010340 FRAME: 0910

Practitioner's Docket No. 45703 (232)

4.01 0 1 19**99** 

PATENT

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

☐ In re application of:

Application No.: Filed:

Group No.: Examiner:

For:

Issued: February 16, 1999

X Patent No.\*: 5,871,904

\*NOTE: Insert names(s) of inventor(s) and title also for patent. Where change is with respect to a maintenance fee payment, also insert application number and filing date and add Box M. Fee to address.

### CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

### 1. Particulars of assignment

An assignment has been recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office for this invention, on \_03/18/96\_\_\_\_\_

Reel 7850

Frame \_0224

by Tonen Corporation

(type or print name of Assignee)

NOTE: When requesting correction or updating of a previously recorded assignment document, providing the reel and frame number of that document will greatly expedite the recording process. Helpful Hints published September 30, 1986, (1070 O.G. 47 to 59 at 53).

(if available, the PTO finds it useful if a copy of the assignment is also sent)

A copy of the recorded assignment is attached.

### 2. Old address

The old address for the assignee is shown to be:

1-1-1 Hitotsubashi, <sup>(</sup> Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, JApan

### 3. New address

Please record the following new address for the assignee:

1-1-39, Hiroo, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(Change of Address of Assignee [16-9]-page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 010340 FRAME: 0911

<ol><li>Payment of fe</li></ol>	4.	Payme	nt (	of	foo
---------------------------------	----	-------	------	----	-----

NOTE: See 37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h).

Please refer to the "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET," to which this paper is attached.

# 5. Change of patent maintenance fee address

(complete, if applicable)

☐ A change of address to which corresp	
maintenance fees for the patent listed	
Signature of authorized person	D17.12

Signature

David G. Conlin

(type or print name of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee)

Attorney!

Title of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee

NOTE: A change of address of the assignee will be entered by the PTOfon authorization by the attorney alone.

Je Je Je

Reg. No.: 27,026

SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER
David G. Conlin

(type or print name of practitioner)

Tel. No.: (617) 523-3400

130 Water Street

P.O. Address

Boston, MA 02109

Customer No.:

(Change of Address of Assignee [16-9]-page 2 of 2)

FORM 16-9

16-52

Rel.77-10/96 Pub.605)

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/01/1999 REEL: 010340 FRAME: 0912